On Air Now

K Drive

4:00pm - 7:00pm

  • 045 901 490
  • 0833-979797

Now Playing

Ellie Goulding

Anything Could Happen

Boil Water Notice For Monasterevin Lifted

File image: Irish Water logo

With immediate effect.

The Boil Water Notice for Monasterevin Public Water Supply is now lifted with immediate effect.

5,700 customers in Monasterevin, Kildangan, Kilberry and parts of North Athy were affected.

Customers can now resume normal use of the water supply for drinking, food preparation and brushing teeth.

The notice was issued as a precautionary measure on the 8th January, to protect the health of customers following issues with the disinfection process at Monasterevin Water Treatment Plant which led to inadequate chlorination of the public water supply. 

The Irish Water Customer Contact Centre, open 24/7 on freephone: 1800 278 278

Further information is available on www.water.ie.

Peter Thornton, Regional Water Operations Lead for Kildare, Irish Water spoke with Eoin Beatty on Thursday morning's Kildare Today:

 

 

 

More from Local News

Stay tuned to Kfm!

Get the Kfm Apps for you phone, tablet or smart speaker...

Kfm Kildare Weather

  • Fri

    Heavy Rain

    15°C

  • Sat

    Light rain

    16°C

  • Sun

    Light rain shower

    16°C

  • Mon

    Light rain shower

    13°C

  • Tue

    Sunny intervals

    15°C